(Enclosure No. 1 to DepEd Order No. 10, s. 2013)

Calendar for School Year 2013 - 2014

/

No. of No. of
Month School Date Days per Activity
Days Quarter
May 0 20-24 « National Schools Maintenance Week
2013 27 « Registration of 5-6 year old children for
Kindergarten and Grade 1 in schools (for those who
were not able to register on Jan. 26, 2013)
27 -3 «_Oplan Balik Eskwela
June 19 3 \ « Beginning of classes for SY 2013 —
2014 / Orientation of Students on K 1o 12
Basic Education Program (BEP)
Implementation / Distribution of Textbooks
and Other Learning Resources
8 « General Assembly * Orientation of
Parents and other Stakeholders on K 1o
12 BEP Implementation (Saturday)
12 o Independence Day (Regular Holiday)
19 o4  Rizal's 151st Birthday
17-21 days |, Pphil-IRI (Grades 2-6)
29 e 1% Parent-Teacher Conference — Tracking and
Planning for Student Progress (Saturday)
July 23
August 12 1-2 + 1st Quarter Examination
9 e Eid’ Fitr (Legal Holiday) (Tentative)
10 « Culminating Performance / Distribution of F-138 /
/ 2nd Parent-Teacher Conference Tracking and
Planning of Student Progress (Saturday)
8 21 ‘\ o Ninoy Aquino Day (Special Non Working Holiday as
per Presidential Proclamation No. 459)
26 « National Heroes Day
27 National Career Assessment
Examination (NCAE) for Kto 12 - G8
28 « National Career Assessment
Examination (NCAE) for BEC — Y3
September 21
October 23 10-11 > 52 ¢ 2nd Quarter Examination
15 days o Eid-ul Adha (Special Holiday) (Tentative)
e Culminating Performance at the School Level /
Distribution of F-138 / 3rd Parent-Teacher
Conference Tracking and Planning for Student
Progress
(Saturday)
28 — 31 o Mid-Year Assessment and INSET /

Semestral Break (For Students Only)
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November

20

11-15
30

All Saints Day (Special Holiday)
Philippine Education Placement Test (PEPT)
Bonifacio Day (Legal Holiday-Sat.)

December

15

21

Start of Christmas Break
Rizal Day

January
2014

15

9-10
18

50
days

Resumption of Classes

3" Quarter Examinations

Culminating Performance at the School / Division
Levels and Distribution of F-138 / 4th Parent-
Teacher Conference Tracking and Planning for
Student Progress (Saturday)

25

February

19

25

March

21

11
13
13-14
15
20-21

27-28
31

45
days

Early Registration Day (Saturday)

EDSA Revolution Anniversary (Special Holiday for
All Schools as per Presidential Proclamation No.
459)

National Achievement Test (NAT)
(Secondary — Fourth Year)

National Achievement Test (NAT)
(Elementary — Grades Iil)

National Achievement Test (NAT)
(Elementary — Grades VI)

Final Examinations for Grade Vi & Year IV
Culminating Performance at the School and
Regional Levels (Saturday)

Final Examinations for Grades | - V & Years | — Il
Recognition/Graduation Ceremonies

Last day of Classes

April

7-12

17
18
19

Araw ng Kagitingan

National Schools Press Conference & Secondary
School Festival of Talents

Start of Summer Classes

Thursday

Good Friday

Black Saturday

May

19 -23
23

26

26-30

Labor Day

National Schools Maintenance Week

(Brigada Eskwela)

End of Summer Classes (Friday) and

Final Examinations

Registration of 5-year old Children for Kindergarten
in schools (for those who were not able to register
on Jan. 25, 2014)

OPLAN Balik Eskwela

TOTAL
No. of School
Days

201

*Include Career Exposure or Orientation for Grade 7 and Career Guidance for Grade 10 as well as Orientation of

Parents and other Stakeholders on K to 12 BEP Implementation
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