(Enclosure No. 1 to DepEd Order No. 10, s. 2013)

Calendar for School Year 2013 - 2014

	No. of		No. of	Activity
Month	School Days	Date	Days per Quarter	
May 2013	0	20 – 24 27 27 – 31		 National Schools Maintenance Week Registration of 5-6 year old children for Kindergarten and Grade 1 in schools (for those who were not able to register on Jan. 26, 2013) Oplan Balik Eskwela
June	19	3 8 12 19 17-21 29	54 days	Beginning of classes for SY 2013 – 2014 / Orientation of Students on K to 12 Basic Education Program (BEP) Implementation / Distribution of Textbooks and Other Learning Resources General Assembly * Orientation of Parents and other Stakeholders on K to 12 BEP Implementation (Saturday) Independence Day (Regular Holiday) Rizal's 151st Birthday Phil-IRI (Grades 2-6) 1st Parent-Teacher Conference – Tracking and Planning for Student Progress (Saturday)
July	23]	
August	12	1-2 9 10		 1st Quarter Examination Eid' Fitr (Legal Holiday) (Tentative) Culminating Performance / Distribution of F-138 / 2nd Parent-Teacher Conference Tracking and Planning of Student Progress (Saturday)
	8	21 26 27 28		 Ninoy Aquino Day (Special Non Working Holiday as per Presidential Proclamation No. 459) National Heroes Day National Career Assessment Examination (NCAE) for K to 12 – G8 National Career Assessment Examination (NCAE) for BEC – Y3
September	21			
October	23	10 - 11 15 28 - 31	52 days	 2nd Quarter Examination Eid-ul Adha (Special Holiday) (Tentative) Culminating Performance at the School Level / Distribution of F-138 / 3rd Parent-Teacher Conference Tracking and Planning for Student Progress (Saturday) Mid-Year Assessment and INSET / Semestral Break (For Students Only)

For more information click this link below:

http://www.affordablecebu.com/load/schools_universities/deped_school_calendar_for_school_year_2013_2014/23-1-0-15766

Massassas	1 00	T -4	1	
November	20	1 11-15 30		 All Saints Day (Special Holiday) Philippine Education Placement Test (PEPT) Bonifacio Day (Legal Holiday-Sat.)
December	15	21 30		Start of Christmas Break Rizal Day
January 2014	15	6 9-10 18	50 days	 Resumption of Classes 3rd Quarter Examinations Culminating Performance at the School / Division Levels and Distribution of F-138 / 4th Parent- Teacher Conference Tracking and Planning for Student Progress (Saturday)
	5	25		Early Registration Day (Saturday)
February	19	25		EDSA Revolution Anniversary (Special Holiday for All Schools as per Presidential Proclamation No. 459)
March	7 7-12	5 11 13 13 – 14 15 20 – 21 27-28 31	45 days	 National Achievement Test (NAT) (Secondary – Fourth Year) National Achievement Test (NAT) (Elementary – Grades III) National Achievement Test (NAT) (Elementary – Grades VI) Final Examinations for Grade VI & Year IV Culminating Performance at the School and Regional Levels (Saturday) Final Examinations for Grades I – V & Years I – III Recognition/Graduation Ceremonies Last day of Classes Araw ng Kagitingan National Schools Press Conference & Secondary School Festival of Talents
	8 17 18 19			 School Festival of Talents Start of Summer Classes Thursday Good Friday Black Saturday
May	1 19 – 23 23			Labor Day National Schools Maintenance Week (Brigada Eskwela)
	26			 End of Summer Classes (Friday) and Final Examinations Registration of 5-year old Children for Kindergarten in schools (for those who were not able to register
	26-30			on Jan. 25, 2014) OPLAN Balik Eskwela
TOTAL No. of School Days	201			

^{*}Include Career Exposure or Orientation for Grade 7 and Career Guidance for Grade 10 as well as Orientation of Parents and other Stakeholders on K to 12 BEP Implementation

For more information click this link below:

http://www.affordablecebu.com/load/schools_universities/deped_school_calendar_for_school_year_2013_2014/23-1-0-15766